RESOLUTION NO.	-2018
INLOCED HON NO.	-2010

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ACCEPTING A DONATION FROM THE KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET OF PARTS AND MATERIALS PREVIOUSLY INTENDED FOR RESTROOMS AT THE KENTUCKY HORSE PARK.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, accepting a donation from the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet of parts and materials previously intended for restrooms at the Kentucky Horse Park.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR		

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL X:\Cases\FLEET\18-LE0001\LEG\00603494.DOCX